
 
1   Team Scores  
T1   Iowa State 296          +8 
T1   Rutgers University 296          +8 
T1   Miami University(OH) 296          +8 
T1   Michigan State 296          +8 
5   Eastern Michigan  299          +11 
6   Cincinnati 300          +12 

T7   Penn State 303          +15 
T7   Winthrop  303          +15 
9   Oakland  310          +22 

T10   Wisconsin 313          +25 
T10   Valparaiso Univ. 313          +25 
12   George Washington University 325          +37 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Iowa State 296 247 296 +15
2  Miami University(OH) 296 267 296 +28
3  Michigan State 296 264 296 +29
4  Cincinnati 300 257 300 +30
5  Rutgers University 296 291 296 +33
6  Penn State 303 257 303 +34
7  Winthrop  303 274 303 +37
8  Eastern Michigan  299 293 299 +38
9  Wisconsin 313 278 313 +42

T10  Valparaiso Univ. 313 273 313 +51
T10  Oakland  310 269 310 +51
12  George Washington University 325 276 325 +59

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Austin Squires  Cincinnati 70  -  70  E 
2    Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH) 70  -  70  +1 
3    Lachlan Barker  Iowa State 75  -  75  +2 
T4    Cole Miller  Penn State 74  -  74  +3 
T4    Alec Bard *  Penn State 70  -  70  +3 
T4    Andy Mayheu  Cincinnati 75  -  75  +3 
T4    Brian Ohr  Miami University(OH) 70  -  70  +3 
T4    Sam Vincent  Iowa State 72  -  72  +3 
T9    Eric Gilpin  Winthrop  73  -  73  +4 
T9    Charlie Green  Michigan State 72  -  72  +4 
T11    Zach Sudinsky  Eastern Michigan  72  -  72  +6 
T11    Matt Holuta  Rutgers University 72  -  72  +6 
T13    Tripp Kinney  Iowa State 76  -  76  +7 
T13    Sam Anderson  Wisconsin 78  -  78  +7 
T13    Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State 77  -  77  +7 
T13    James Piot  Michigan State 74  -  74  +7 
T17    Christopher Gotterup  Rutgers University 74  -  74  +8 
T17    JD Hughes  Penn State 76  -  76  +8 
T17    Tyler Lewis  Eastern Michigan  74  -  74  +8 
T17    Frank Lindwall  Iowa State 73  -  73  +8 
T17    Sawyer Mills  Winthrop  75  -  75  +8 
T17    Paul Huber *  Cincinnati 74  -  74  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Brian Ohr  Miami University(OH)  70          -2   
-  T1   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  70          -2   
-  T1   Alec Bard *  Penn State  70          -2   
-  T1   Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH)  70          -2   
-  T5   Zach Sudinsky  Eastern Michigan  72          E   
-  T5   Zach Rosendale *  Michigan State  72          E   
-  T5   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  72          E   
-  T5   Matt Holuta  Rutgers University  72          E   
-  T5   Charlie Green  Michigan State  72          E   
-  T10   Michael Sharp  Michigan State  73          +1   
-  T10   Eric Gilpin  Winthrop  73          +1   
-  T10   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  73          +1   
-  T13   Tyler Lewis  Eastern Michigan  74          +2   
-  T13   James Piot  Michigan State  74          +2   
-  T13   Christopher Gotterup  Rutgers University  74          +2   
-  T13   Danny Daniels *  Iowa State  74          +2   
-  T13   Paul Huber *  Cincinnati  74          +2   
-  T13   Cole Miller  Penn State  74          +2   
-  T19   Toks Pedro  Rutgers University  75          +3   
-  T19   Sawyer Mills  Winthrop  75          +3   
-  T19   Jake Kneen  Oakland  75          +3   
-  T19   Andy Mayheu  Cincinnati  75          +3   
-  T19   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  75          +3   
-  T19   Jack Mortell *  Miami University(OH)  75          +3   
-  T19   Cougar Collins  Eastern Michigan  75          +3   
-  T19   Oliver Whatley  Rutgers University  75          +3   
-  T27   Ryan Davis  Penn State  76          +4   
-  T27   JD Hughes  Penn State  76          +4   
-  T27   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  76          +4   
-  T27   Matthew McCarthy  Valparaiso Univ.  76          +4   
-  T27   Michael McKee  Winthrop  76          +4   
-  T27   Patrick Flavin  Miami University(OH)  76          +4   
-  T33   Davis Baxter  Cincinnati  77          +5   
-  T33   Eddie Wajda *  Wisconsin  77          +5   
-  T33   Kaleb Johnson  Michigan State  77          +5   
-  T33   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  77          +5   
-  T33   Chris Handy  Oakland  77          +5   
-  T33   Marc Norton  Oakland  77          +5   
-  T33   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  77          +5   
-  T33   Nick Robinson  Wisconsin  77          +5   
-  T33   Drew Alexander  Valparaiso Univ.  77          +5   
-  T42   Sam Anderson  Wisconsin  78          +6   
-  T42   Sean Niles *  Oakland  78          +6   
-  T42   Stephen Brown *  George Washington University  78          +6   

-  T42   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  78          +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T42   Beau Breault  Eastern Michigan  78          +6   
-  T42   Jake Fox  Cincinnati  78          +6   
-  T48   JD Fletcher *  Miami University(OH)  79          +7   
-  T48   Nicholas Ross  Eastern Michigan  79          +7   
-  T48   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  79          +7   
-  T48   Pete Kuhl  Wisconsin  79          +7   
-  T48   Noah Peterson  Winthrop  79          +7   
-  T53   Ross Lazar  Valparaiso Univ.  80          +8   
-  T53   Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University  80          +8   
-  T53   Cliff Thompson *  George Washington University  80          +8   
-  T53   Brett Seward  Valparaiso Univ.  80          +8   
-  T53   Tyler Rayman *  Eastern Michigan  80          +8   
-  T53   Jack Katarincic *  Miami University(OH)  80          +8   
-  T53   Jack Herceg  Miami University(OH)  80          +8   
-  T53   Jordan Hahn  Wisconsin  80          +8   
-  T53   Vince Palazzolo  George Washington University  80          +8   
-  T53   Ryan Dornes  Penn State  80          +8   
-  T53   Tony Jiang  Rutgers University  80          +8   
-  T53   Austin Jenner *  Michigan State  80          +8   
-  T65   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  81          +9   
-  T65   Christian Cichan  George Washington University  81          +9   
-  T65   Thomas Giroux  Oakland  81          +9   
-  T65   Cam Solomon  Miami University(OH)  81          +9   
-  T69   Putt Sridama *  Rutgers University  82          +10   
-  T69   Jack Panagos *  Rutgers University  82          +10   
-  71   Mitchell Wittmann  Valparaiso Univ.  83          +11   
-  T72   Rohan Boettcher  Winthrop  84          +12   
-  T72   Yoo Jin Kim  George Washington University  84          +12   
-  74   Jack Porcelli  George Washington University  86          +14   
-  75   Connor Jones  Oakland  88          +16   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T1 Iowa State 296 296

T5 Sam Vincent (5) 72 72

T10 Frank Lindwall (2) 73 73

T19 Lachlan Barker (1) 75 75

T27 Tripp Kinney (4) 76 76

T33 Denzel Ieremia (3) 77 77

T1 Rutgers University 296 296

T5 Matt Holuta (1) 72 72

T13 Christopher Gotterup (5) 74 74

T19 Toks Pedro (2) 75 75

T19 Oliver Whatley (4) 75 75

T53 Tony Jiang (3) 80 80

T1 Michigan State 296 296

T5 Charlie Green (5) 72 72

T10 Michael Sharp (2) 73 73

T13 James Piot (3) 74 74

T33 Kaleb Johnson (1) 77 77

T65 Andrew Walker (4) 81 81

T1 Miami University(OH) 296 296

T1 Brian Ohr (2) 70 70

T1 Charlie Nikitas (3) 70 70

T27 Patrick Flavin (1) 76 76

T53 Jack Herceg (5) 80 80

T65 Cam Solomon (4) 81 81

5 Eastern Michigan 299 299

T5 Zach Sudinsky (5) 72 72

T13 Tyler Lewis (4) 74 74

T19 Cougar Collins (3) 75 75

T42 Beau Breault (1) 78 78

T48 Nicholas Ross (2) 79 79

6 Cincinnati 300 300

T1 Austin Squires (1) 70 70

T19 Andy Mayheu (5) 75 75

T33 Davis Baxter (4) 77 77

T42 Jake Fox (2) 78 78

T42 Nicolas Osterburg (3) 78 78

T7 Penn State 303 303

T13 Cole Miller (2) 74 74

T27 JD Hughes (3) 76 76

T27 Ryan Davis (5) 76 76

T33 Charles Huntzinger (1) 77 77

T53 Ryan Dornes (4) 80 80

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 Winthrop 303 303

T10 Eric Gilpin (2) 73 73

T19 Sawyer Mills (1) 75 75

T27 Michael McKee (4) 76 76

T48 Noah Peterson (3) 79 79

T72 Rohan Boettcher (5) 84 84

9 Oakland 310 310

T19 Jake Kneen (1) 75 75

T33 Chris Handy (2) 77 77

T33 Marc Norton (4) 77 77

T65 Thomas Giroux (5) 81 81

75 Connor Jones (3) 88 88

T10 Wisconsin 313 313

T33 Nick Robinson (5) 77 77

T42 Sam Anderson (1) 78 78

T48 Griffin Barela (2) 79 79

T48 Pete Kuhl (3) 79 79

T53 Jordan Hahn (4) 80 80

T10 Valparaiso Univ. 313 313

T27 Matthew McCarthy (4) 76 76

T33 Drew Alexander (1) 77 77

T53 Brett Seward (2) 80 80

T53 Ross Lazar (5) 80 80

71 Mitchell Wittmann (3) 83 83

12 George Washington University 325 325

T53 Vince Palazzolo (3) 80 80

T53 Adrian Castagnola (4) 80 80

T65 Christian Cichan (1) 81 81

T72 Yoo Jin Kim (5) 84 84

74 Jack Porcelli (2) 86 86
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T1 Alec Bard (Penn State) 70 70

T5 Zach Rosendale (Michigan State) 72 72

T13 Danny Daniels (Iowa State) 74 74

T13 Paul Huber (Cincinnati) 74 74

T19 Jack Mortell (Miami University(OH)) 75 75

T33 Eddie Wajda (Wisconsin) 77 77

T42 Sean Niles (Oakland ) 78 78

T42 Stephen Brown (George Washington University) 78 78

T48 JD Fletcher (Miami University(OH)) 79 79

T53 Tyler Rayman (Eastern Michigan ) 80 80

T53 Jack Katarincic (Miami University(OH)) 80 80

T53 Cliff Thompson (George Washington University) 80 80

T53 Austin Jenner (Michigan State) 80 80

T69 Putt Sridama (Rutgers University) 82 82

T69 Jack Panagos (Rutgers University) 82 82
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